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[Q JBL HEADPHONES

GETITON / Download on the

® Google Play Y @& App Store

Get even more control and personalization of your
listening experience with this free app.
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POWER ON & CONNECT

* To enter pairing mode again,
power off and then hold ¢
for 6 seconds.
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.

Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

Choose "UBL Junior 320BT"
to connect

Hold (2s) 4 . ON
b -— ON N\ Fast Pair
’ .
Others Android™ Windows 10 vi1803+
Bluetooth [ @ JBL Junion 320BT 3 Bluetooth X
JBL Junior 320BT g Connected (1) JBL Junior 320BT will New JBL Junior320BT
b appear on devices linked with found If this is your device,
my account@gmail.com connect toit.

[ comecr - JREES

Microsoft Swift Pair
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MULTI-POINT CONNECTION ([

@ ﬁ« :

®e Press x 2
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(Maximum 2 devices)



CONTROLS
PR

1713

O

s

® Press x 1 e Hold (2s)

* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL JUNIOR 320BT to JBL Headphones app .
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DO MORE WITH THE APP

‘ HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 7

<
safe Listening

Maximum Valume Limit

Dally Time Limic Q [e ]

Ustening Report >

Pin Code >

6/26/2024 4:58:38 PM



RESET PIN CODE

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd

<
safe Listening

Maximum Volume Limit

PinCode > !

>
>

)

»

Enter PN Code -

« (D)

L &
& & e
o)

o @

< Reset PIN Code.
s

&
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CHARGING

¥
8
]




FACTORY RESET
PR




LED BEHAVIORS

§o

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 11

* * BT connecting

® * BT connected

) * BT not connected
o x2 O Factory reset

) |;] Low battery

[ ] IE] Charging

[ II] Fully charged
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TECH SPEC

Model:
Driver size:

JUNIOR 320BT

30 mm/1.18" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

122.29/0.269 Ibs

Lithium-ion battery (500 mAh /3.7V)
< 2 hrs from empty

Up to 50 hrs

Upto 40 hrs

20 Hz- 20 kHz

340hm

Power supply:
Weight:
Battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on:
Talk time:
Frequency response:

Impedance:

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 12

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:
Bluetooth transmitter power:

Anlati

BI h transmitter

Maximum operation temperature:

80 dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

< 10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

6/26/2024  4:



CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus

de controle et de
personnalisation de votre
expérience d‘écoute avec
cette application gratuite.
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
* Pour refaire le jumelage,
éteignez puis appuyez sur &
pendant 5 secondes.
Appuyer (25)

Autres

Choisissez la connexion a
«JBL Junior 320BT ».
Compatible avec les
téléphones Android utilisant
aumoins une version 6
CONNEXION MULTIPOINT
(2 appareils maximum)
Appuyerx2

COMMANDES

Appuyerx 1

* Activez les
commandes avancées en
connectant vos JBL JUNIOR
320BT a I'application
JBL Headphones @.
PLUS DE POSSIBILITES
AVECL'APPLICATION
REINITIALISATION DU
CODEP

CHARGE
REINITIALISATION D'USINE
Appuyer (55)
SIGNIFICATIONS DES
TEMOINS

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté
Réinitialisation d'usine
Batterie faible

Charge

Charge complete

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 13

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele :
Taille de haut-parleur :

Alimentation électrique :
Poids :
Type de batterie :

Temps de charge :
Autonomie de musique avec
BT actif :

Durée de conversation :
Réponse en fréquence :
Impédance :

Sensibilité :

Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Version du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de Iémetteur
Bluetooth :

Modulation de 'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Température de
fonctionnement maximale :

JUNIOR 320BT
Haut-parleur dynamique de
30mm/1,18"

5V—=1A
122,29/0,269Ibs

Batterie lithium-ion
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2 heures depuis vide
Jusqu'a 50 heures

Jusqu'a 40 heures
20Hz- 20 kHz

340hms

80dBSPLa 1kHz

81d8
-40dBV/Paa1kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

m

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og
en personlig tilpasning

af din lytteoplevelse med
denne gratis app.

TAND 0G FORBIND

*For at komme ind i
parringstilstand igen, sluk
0g hold derefter & nede i
5 sekunder.

Hold (2 sekunder)

Andre

Vaelg “JBL Junior 320BT" for
at forbinde.

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner, der karer version
6 eller nyere
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maksimalt 2 enheder)
Tryk 2 gange

BETJENING

Tryk 1gang

* Aktiver avancerede
kontroller ved at forbinde
din JBL JUNIOR 320BT til
JBL Headphones appen E.
G@R MERE MED APPEN
NULSTIL PIN-KODE
OPLADNING
NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
Hold (5 sekunder)
LED-symboler
Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet
Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Nulstilling til
fabriksindstillinger

Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet
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TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Model:
Enheds-storrelse:
Stromforsyning:

JUNIOR 3208T
30 mm dynamisk enhed
5V=1A

Vaegt: 12229
Batteritype: Litiumion-batteri
(500 mAh /3,7V)
Opladningstid: < 2timer fra tom
Musik-spilletid med Bluetooth  Op til 50 timer
Op til 40 timer
Frekvensomrade: 20 Hz- 20 kHz
Impedans: 340hm
Folsomhed: 80dB SPL@1 kHz
Maksimal SPL: 81dB
i dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Bluetooth-version: 53

Bluetooth-profil-version:

Bluetooth-senders
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 14

m
VERPACKUNGSINHALT
APP

Hole dir mit dieser
kostenlosen App noch
mehr Kontrolle und
Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
EINSCHALTEN UND
VERBINDEN

*Schalte den Kopfhorer
aus und halte die Taste &
5 Sekunden lang gedriickt,
um in den Kopplungsmodus
zu gelangen.

Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.)
Weitere

Wahle,,JBL Junior 320BT"
zum Verbinden.
Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6
MULTI-POINT-
VERBINDUNG

(Maximal 2 Gerate)

TECHNISCHE DATEN
2xdriicken Modell:
STEUERELEMENTE TreibergroRe:
1x driicken Energieversorgung:

* Aktiviere erweiterte Gewicht:
Steuerelemente, indem du Akku-Typ:

die JBL JUNIOR 320BT mit

der App JBL Headphones Ladezeit:

verbindest &. Musikwiedergabezeit bei
MACH NOCH MEHR MIT eingeschaltetem BT:
DER APP N Sprechzeit:

PIN-CODE ZURUCKSETZEN | Frequenzhereich:
AUFLADEN Impedanz:

RESET AUF DIE Empfindlichkeit:
WER!(SHNSTE'-LUNGEN Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.) Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
LED-VERHALTEN Bluetooth-Version:

BT wird verbund Bluetooth i

BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden

Bluetooth-

Akku schwach
Aufladen
Voll geladen

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

JUNIOR 3208T

Dynamischer Treiber 30 mm
5V=1A

12229
Lithium-lonen-Akku

(500 mAh/3,7V)

<25td. ab Akku leer

Bis zu 50 Std.

Bis zu 40 Std.

20 Hz - 20 kHz
340hm

80.dB SPL bei 1 kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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MEPIEXOMENO THZ
IYIKEYALIAZ
EOAPMOTH

E¢aogahiote akopa
eyahdTepo ENeyxo Kat
€§atoplikevon TG epmelpiag
aKpoaonG pe aut v
dwpeav epapoyn.
ANAMMA & ZYNAEZH

* T va £106N0ete Eava

ot Aettoupyia (evéng,
QMEVEPYOTIOITOTE Kall
Kpatiote matnpévo 10 G yia
5 §eutepohena.

Kpatrote natnpévo (2 deur)
AMec | Emhé€re “JBL Junior
320BT"yia va ouvdebeite.
TupBatod pe TAépuva
Android pe Aettoupyikd
oUoTnpa ékdoang 6 Kat dve
LYNAEZH MOANATIAQN
IHMEION

(To MO 2 GUOKeVEC)

Matotex 2

EAETXOX

Matotex 1

* EvepyomotoTe Toug
TIPONYHEVOUC ENEYXOUC
ouvbéovtag to JBL JUNIOR
320BT pe v egappoy JBL
Headphones @.

KANTE NEPIZXOTEPA ME
THN EOAPMOTH
EMANAGOPA KQAIKOY PIN
OOPTIZH

EMANAOOPA
EPTOZTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

Kpatote matnpévo (5 deur)
NEITOYPTIA LED

TGveon BT | BT ouvdéBnke |
BT 8ev ouvebnke |
Enavagopd epyooTaciakwv
puBpioewy | Xapni otabymn
patapiag | Goprion | Exet
@oprioet Mipwe

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_Vé.indd 15

TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAOEX

Movtého:
MéyeBog odnyou:
Tpogodooia:
Bdpoc:

Tomog pmatapiac:

Xpévog popriong:

Ddpketa avanapaywyic HOUOIKIG
e To BT evepyomonpévo:

Xpévog oprhiac:

ZugvoTTa anokpiong:
Avriotaon:

Evaiobnoia:

Méyioto SPL:

Evaiobnoia pikpogwvou:
‘ExSoon Bluetooth:

‘Exdoon mpogi Bluetooth:
Edpog ouvotiTwy mopmon
Bluetooth:

layu¢ mopmou Bluetooth:
QDapdpgwon mopmov Bluetooth:
Méyiom Beppokpaaia Aerroupyiac:

JUNIOR 3208T

30 mm /1,18" Buvapkdg 08nyog
5V==1A

122,24/0,269 Ibs

Mnarapia vtav hibiov

(500 mAh/3,7V)

< 2 peg otav eivar ddela

Ew¢ 50 wpe¢

Fug 40 dpeg

20Hz- 20 kHz

340hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia mas
control y personaliza tu
escucha con més detalle en
esta aplicacion gratuita.
ENCENDER Y CONECTAR
*Para volver a acceder al
modo de emparejamiento,
apaga el dispositivo y luego
mantén pulsado & durante
5 segundos.

Mantener (25)

Otros

Selecciona“JBL Junior
320BT" para conectar.
Compatible con teléfonos
Android con version 6y
posteriores

CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
(Méximo 2 dispositivos)
Pulsarx2

CONTROLES
Pulsarx 1
* Activa los controles
avanzados conectando los JBL
JUNIOR 320BT a la aplicacion
JBL Headphone:
CONSIGUE MA
APLICACION
RESTABLECER CODIGO PIN
CARGA
REAJUSTE DE FABRICA
Mantener (5 s)
COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
0SLED

N LA

Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado
Reajuste de fabrica
Bateria baja

Carga

Carga completa
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ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Modelo:

Tamaiio del driver:
Fuente de alimentacién:
Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccion de
misica con Bluetooth activado:
Tiempo de conversacion:
Respuesta en frecuencias:
Impedancia:

Sensibilidad:

SPL maximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:
Version de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Rango de frecuencia del
transmisor Bluetooth:

Potenda del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

JUNIOR 320BT

Unidad dindmica de 30 mm
5V=1A

229

Bateria de iones de litio

(500 mAh/3,7V)

< 2 horas desde carga agotada

Hasta 50 horas
Hasta 40 horas

20 Hz- 20 kHz
34.0hm
80dBSPLa1kHz
81dB
-40dBV/Paa 1kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_Vé6.indd 16

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talla iimaisella
sovelluksella voit hallita
kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin

ja muokata siitd
henkilokohtaisemman.
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

* Jos haluat siirtyd uudelleen
pariliitostilaan, katkaise virta
ja pida sitten & painettuna

5 sekunnin ajan.

Pida painettuna (2's)

Muut

Valitse "JBL Junior 320BT"
yhteyden muodostamiseksi.
Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kayttojarjestelma 6+
MONIPISTEYHTEYS
(Enintaan 2 laitetta)

Paina x 2

OHJAIMET

Painax 1

*Ota kayttdon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet liittamalla JBL
JUNIOR 320BT -kuulokkeesi
JBL Headphones
-sovellukseen EB.

LISAR SOVELLUKSEN
KAYTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA
PIN-KOODIN NOLLAUS
LATAUTUU
TEHDASASETUSTEN
PALAUTUS

Pida painettuna (5's)
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteytta |
BT yhdistetty | BT ei
yhdistetty | Tehd:

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli:
Elementin koko:

Virransyotto:
Paino:
Akkutyyppi:
Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalla:

Puheaika:
Taajuusvaste:
Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:
Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen

taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lih

palautus | Alhainen
akkuvirta | Latautuu | Taysin
ladattu

teho:
Bluetooth-ldhettimen
modulaatio:

Maksimi kayttolampotila:

JUNIOR 32087

30mm/1,18" dynaaminen
elementti

5V=1A

122,29/0,269 paunaa
Litiumioniakku (500 mAh /3,7V)
< 2tuntia tyhjasta

Jopa 50 tuntia

Jopa 40 tuntia

20Hz-20kHz

34 ohmia

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81d8

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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m MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

ADOBOZ TARTALMA Nyomja le 2-szer Modell: JUNIOR 32087

ALKALMAZAS VEZERLOK Hangsz6ro mérete: 30mm/1,18" dinamikus meghajto
Ezzel azingyenes Nyomja le 1-szer Tapellitas: s5V=1A

alkalmazassal még tobb * Engedélyezze az Sily: 122,29/0,269 font
ellendrzést és személyre eldzetes vezérlést a tipus: Litiumi ;

szabott zenehallgatasi JBLJUNIOR 3208BT és a (500mAR/3,7V)

élményt kaphat. JBL Headphones alkalmazés <26rateljsen emerilt llapotl
BEKAPCSOLAS ES B csatlakoztatdsaval.

(SATLAKOZAS TEGYEN TOBBET AZ il i 6
“Apdrostismodbavalo  ALKALMAZASSAL | porentt el e

ol belépéshez kapcsolja  PINKODVISSZAALLITASA | 5= N 0k

ki a késziiléket, majd tartsa ~ TOLTES o \mpedandia: hoh

lenyomva az  gombot GYARI VISSZAALLITAS mpecanda: om

5 masodpercig. Tartsa lenyomva (5 ) E"e!‘e",yf”: B0dBSPLT kiz-en

Tartsa lenyomva (2 5) LED TULAJDONSAGAI Maximlis SPL: B1d

Egyebek BT csatlakoztatasa Mikrofon érzékenysége: -40 dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en

A csatlak ashoz valasszaa BT csatlak va Bluetooth-verzio: 53

JBL Junior 320BT" lehetdisé BT nincs csatlak Bluetooth A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Kompatibilis a 6+ operaciés ~ Gyari visszaallitas Bluetooth jeladd

rendszert futtatd Android Alacsony akkumulatortdltottség i i 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz<
telefonokkal - Toltés Bluetooth jelado teljesitmény: 10 dBm (EIRP)

TOBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS  Teljesen feltoltve Bluetooth jeladd moduldcio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
(Maximum 2 eszkoz) Maximalis iizemi homérséklet:  45°C

HP_JBL_JR320BT_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 17

CONTENUTO DELLA
CONFEZIONE

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

Pressione x 2
CONTROLLI
Pressione x 1
* Attiva i controlli avanzati

ep jone della collegando le tue JBL

tua esperienza diascoltocon ~ JUNIOR 3208T all'app JBL
questa App gratuita. Headphones 3.
ACCENSIONE E FAI DI PIU CON L'APP
COLLEGAMENTO RESET DEL CODICE PIN
*Perattivare nuovamente  RICARICA

la modalita di abbinamento,  RIPRISTINO ALLE
spegnere e tenere premuto  IMPOSTAZIONI

& per 5 secondi. PREDEFINITE

Tenere premuto (2'5) Tenere premuto (5')
Altri COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Scegli“JBL Junior Collegamento BT

320BT” per effettuare il BT collegato

collegamento.
Compatibile con i telefoni
Android con versione 6+
CONNESSIONE MULTI-
PUNTO

(Massimo 2 dispositivi)

BT non collegato

Ripristino alle impostazioni
predefinite

Batteria scarica

In carica

Completamente carica
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:

Peso:

Tipo di batteria:

riproduzione con
BT atti
Durata in conversazione:
Risposta in frequenza:
Impedenza:

Sensibilit
SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Temperatura desercizio massima:

JUNIOR 3208T

Driver dinamico da30mm /1,18"
5V=1A

122,24/0,269 Ibs

Batteria agli ioni di litio (500
mAh/3,7V)

<2ore da scariche

Finoa 50 ore

Finoa 40 ore

20Hz- 20 kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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m
VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
APP

Geniet van nog meer
controle en de mogelijkheid

2xindrukken
BEDIENING
1xindrukken

*Schakel geavanceerde

om jouw eigen bediening in door de JBL
luisterervaring te creéren  JUNIOR 3208T te verbinden
met deze gratis app. met de JBL Headphones-
INSCHAKELEN EN app
VERBINDEN DOE MEER MET DE APP
*Het apparaat uitschakelen ~ PINCODE RESETTEN
end 5 seconden OPLADEN
ingedrukt houden om de  gABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
in te schakelen OPHIEE Vasthouden (5seconden)
. LED-FUNCTIES

Vasthouden (2 seconden) .

BT verbinden
Anderen

BT verbonden

Selecteer”JBL Junior 320BT"
om verbinding te maken.
Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
(Maximaal 2 apparaten)

BT niet verbonden
Fabrieksinstellingen
Batterij bijna leeg
Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Gewicht:

Type batterij:

Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan:
Spreektijd:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

JUNIOR 3208T

30mm /1.18" dynamische driver
5V=1A

122,24/0.269 Ibs

Lithium-ion batterij (500
mAh/3,7V)

<2 uur wanneer leeg

Tot 50 uur

Tot 40 uur

20Hz-20kHz

340hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz -2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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m

DETTE ER | ESKEN
APP

Fé bedre kontroll
og tilpasning av

KONTROLLER

Trykkx 1

* Aktiver avanserte
kontroller ved & koble din

Iyiteopplevelsen med JBL JUNIOR 320BT il JBL
denne appen @.
sLA PA 0G KOBLETIL Gm MER MED APPEN
*For 4 ga tilbake i TILBAKESTILL PIN-KODEN
sammenkoblingsmodus mé&  LADER

dusld av og deretterholde 7L BAKESTILLING TIL
inne i 5 sekunder. FABRIKKINNSTILLINGENE
Hold (2'5) Hold (55)

Andre LED-ATFERD

\!elg «JBUunior 320BT>for  Brkobletil

akoble il BT tilkoblet

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maks. 2 enheter)

Trykk x2

BT ikke tilkoblet
Tilbakestilling til
fabrikkinnstillingene
Lite batteri

Lader

Fulladet
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TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

Driverstorrelse:

Stromforsyning:

Vekt:

Batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkspilletid med BT pa:
Taletid:

Frekvensrespons:
Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:

Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:

Bluetooth-sendereffekt:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:
Maks driftstemperatur:

JUNIOR 32087

30 mm dynamisk driver
5V==1A

.29
Litium-ion-battteri
(500mAh/3,7V)
<2timer ndr tomt
Opptil 50 timer

Opptil 40 timer
20Hz-20kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPLved 1 kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa ved 1kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACJA

Zyskaj jeszcze wieksza
kontrole i mozliwos¢
personalizacji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezptatng
aplikagje.

WEACZANIE ZASILANIA

| LACZENIE

* Aby wiaczyc tryb parowania
ponownie, wytacz zasilanie,
anastepnie przytrzymaj &
przez 5 sekund.
Przytrzymaj (25)

Inne

Wybierz, JBL Junior 320BT",
aby pofaczyc.
Kompatybilne ze
smartfonami z systemem
Android w wersji 6+
POLACZENIE
WIELOPUNKTOWE

(Maks. dwa urzadzenia)

Naciénij x 2

ELEMENTY STEROWANIA
Naciénijx 1

*Wiacz sterowanie
Zaawansowane, fazac
stuchawki JBL JUNIOR 320BT
zaplikadja JBL Headphones €.
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI
DZIEKI APLIKACI
RESETOWANIE KODU PIN
LADOWANIE
PRZYWRACANIE
USTAWIEN FABRYCZNYCH
Przytrzymaj (55)
DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT
BT podtaczone

BT niepodtaczone
Przywracanie ustawien
fabrycznych

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Petne natadowanie
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SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA
Model:

Rozmiar

JUNIOR 3208T

Zasilanie:
Masa:
Akumulator:

Czas fadowania:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z
wiaczona funkgja BT:

Czas rozmowy:

Pasmo przenoszenia:
Impedandja:

Czutosc:

Maksymalne cisnienie
akustyczne SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulagja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

ik dynamiczny
30mm/1,18"

5V==1A

122,29/0,269 funta
Akumulator litowo-jonowy
(500 mAh/3,7V)

< 2 godz. od wyczerpania

do 50 godz.

do 40 godz.

20Hz- 20 kHz
340hm

80dB SPL przy 1kHz

81d8
-40 dBV/Pa przy 1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagdo na sua
experiéncia de dudio com
esse aplicativo gratuito.
LIGAR E CONECTAR

* Para entrar no modo

de emparelhamento
novamente, desligue e
mantenha pressionado &
por 5 sequndos.

Segure por 2s

Outros

Escolha”JBL Junior 320BT"
para conectar.

Compativel com
smartphone Android na
versao 6 ou posterior
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
(Maximo de 2 dispositivos)
Pressione duas vezes

CONTROLES

Pressione uma vez

* Habilite controles
avancados conectando
seu JBLJUNIOR 320BT ao

aplicativo JBL Headphones @.

MAIS RECURSOS COM 0
APLICATIVO

REDEFINIR 0 CODIGO PIN
CARREGANDO

RESTAURA CONFIGURACOES
DEFABRICA

Segure por 55
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
BT conectando

BT conectado

BT ndo conectado
Restaurar de configuragdes
de fébrica

Bateria fraca

(arregando

Bateria carregada

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamanho do driver:
Alimentagao de energia:
Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tempo de carga:

Tempo de reprodugao de
misica (BT ligado):

Tempo de conversagao:
Resposta de frequéncia:
Impedéncia:

Sensibilidade:

SPL mdximo:

Sensibilidade do microfone:
Verséo Bluetooth:

Versdes de perfil Bluetooth:
Faixa de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:
Poténcia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de uso:

JUNIOR 3208T

Driver dinamico de 30mm /1,18"
5V=1A

122,24/0,269 Ibs

Bateria de fon-litio (S00mAh /3,7V)
< 2 horas (carga total)

Até 50 horas

Até 40 horas
20Hz-20kHz

34 0hms

80dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
45°C
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DETTA FINNS | LADAN
ApP

Fa dnnu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den
har gratis-appen.

SLA PA & ANSLUT

* For att ga till
parkopplingsldget igen,
stang av strommen och hall
sedan in &5 sekunder.
Hall ned (25)

Ovriga

Valj "JBL Junior 320BT" for
attansluta.

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kér 6+
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
(Max 2 enheter)

Tryck pd x2

KONTROLLER

Tryckpax 1

* Aktivera avancerade
kontroller genom att
ansluta dina JBL JUNIOR
320BT till JBL Headphones-
appen 8.

GOR MER MED APPEN
ATERSTALL PIN-KOD
LADDNING
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
Hallned (55)
LED-FUNKTION

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet
Fabrikséterstallning

Ldg batteriniva

Laddar

Fullt laddad
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TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell:

Storlek pé hogtalarelement:
Stromforsorjning:

Vikt:

Batterityp:

Laddningstid:
Musikspelstid med BT pa:
Samtalstid:
Frekvensomfang:
Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:
Mikrofonkanslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:

Bluetooth-séndarens
frekvensomféng:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-séndarens
modulering:

Max drifttemperatur:

JUNIOR 3208T

30 mm dynamiskt
5V==1A

29

Litiumjon (500 mAh /3,7 V)

<2 timmar frén tomt
Upp till 50 timmar
Upp till 40 timmar
20 Hz-20 kHz
340hm

80dB SPLvid 1 kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa vid 1kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

KUTU iGERiGi
UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulama ile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha

KONTROLLER
1kere basin
*JBLJUNIOR 320BT"nizi JBL

fazla kontrol altina alabilir
ve kigisellestirebilirisiniz.
GUCU ACMA VE
BAGLANMA

* Eslestirme moduna tekrar
girmek icin giicii kapatin ve
ardindan & tusuna 5 saniye
basili tutun.

Basili Tut (2's)

Digerleri

Baglanmak icin “JBL Junior
320BT"yi segin.

Android 6+ calistiran
telefonlarla uyumludur
COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
(En fazla 2 cihaz)

2kez basiniz

B baglayarak gelismis
kontrolleri etkinlestirin.
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

PIN KODUNU SIFIRLAYIN
SARJ ETME

FABRIKA AYARLARI
Basili Tut (5's)

LED HAREKETLERI

BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

BT bagh degil

Fabrika ayarlarina don
Disiik pil giicti

Sarj ediliyor

Tam sarj oldu
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TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:

Giig kaynagi:

Agirhk:

Pil tilrii:

Sarj siresi:

BT agikken miizik calma siiresi:
Konusma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:
Empedans:

Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassasiyeti:

Bluetooth Siiriimi
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:

Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:

Bluetooth verici giicii:
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu:

Maksimum calisma sicakhigi:

JUNIOR 3208T

30 mm /1,18" Dinamik Silriicii
5V=1A

122,24/0,269 Ibs

Lityum-iyon Pil (500 mAh /3,7V)
Bosaldiktan sonra < 2 saat

50 saate kadar

40 saate kadar

20 Hz-20kHz

34 0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

< 10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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[RU ] TEXHWUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
KOMAEKT MOCTABKM SMEMEHTb YTIPABTEHHS! Mogens: JUNOR32BT
NPUNOMKEHUE Haxnmure 1pa3 Pa3mep Mem6panbl: ﬂMNaMMVHe(KMM npaiigep 30 mu /
Bo3moxHoc * NlogkniouiTe Aono) 118 poiva

YIPaBAHHA U HACTPOITKM 3MeMEHTbI ynpaBAenwA npi Hcrouue natins: 5B=14

nnoc ¢ Bec: 122,2r/0,269 dywra
noMoLblo Hawero 6ecnnatioro  JBLJUNIOR 320BT k f o lis
TIpUIOXEHHA. JBL Headphones 3. ) (00WAu/378)
BK/IOYEHUE U CONPAMEHUE  [LOMONHUTENbHBIE :pem SapARK: <24 ayae TonHof paspAKH
*Ur06b1 3aH080 BOIITH B pexam  BOSMOMKHOCTH Bﬁ:x:;:’::’:;’:;f“““““" MysbiRnC 1o50s
CONpAXEHUA, OTKKOYUTE NPUNOMKEHNEM Boewa pasroso a Tol0s
nuTakwe n yaepxuaiire khonky  CBPOCPIN-KOJA qp pasrosopa: |

lacToTHan xapakTepucTuka: 201y~ 20Ky
G B TeyeHite 5 ekyHp. 3APAAKA CompoTnanete: 240u
Yaepxutgaiire (2 cex) (BPOC 10 3ABOACKUX y Bﬁmmm““’w 05 14
Tposee HACTPOEK e o
Boi6epute «/BL Junior 3208T» Ynepxvaiire (5 cek) WyBCTBITenSHOCTS MK ofosa: 40" 5B/Manp 1 Kl
R N0, CHTHATI MHEKATOPOB | o PCbprErtbmmeronss - R
mm’gr"‘“ CTenegonan gzﬁmﬁxﬁ]% Bepara npoguna Bluetooth: A2DPV14 AVRCPVI 62, HFPV1S
YacToTHbiih AanasoH nepenaryika
MHOrOTOYEYHOE ycraHoBneHo; MloaKnioveHue Bluetooth: " e 24Ty-2,4835 My
NOAKNKYEHME B 10 BT He ycrarosneno; (Gpoc Mouytocrb nepegaruika Bluetooth: < 10 B/mBr UMM
mwg!;npla{?powasa) ﬂa ;;}:;m; ::;;mn onynAunA nepegarainka Bluetooth:  GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
1 MakcumanbHas Temneparypa
3apanKa; TIOTHOCTbI0 33DAKEHD! | skcnnyaraun: 45
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81d8

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53
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2.4GHz- 2.4835 GHz
<10 d8m (EIRP)

GFSK. m/4DQPSK. 8DPSK
45°C
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JUNIOR 3208T
30mm/1.18" BYASEEEN 23
SV=1A

122.29/0.269 Ibs
SPEETTE5M (500 mAh/3.7V)
WERFEREET
PRI

R S0/\BF

REZE/\BE

20Hz- 20 kHz

34ERIE

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4 ~ AVRCPV1.6.2 ~
HFPV1.8

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK ~ /4 DQPSK ~ 8DPSK
45°C
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1S KOTAK
APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis
ini agar kontrol dan

Tekanx 2

KONTROL

Tekanx 1

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan k

P

mendengarkan sepenuhnya
ada ditangan Anda.
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN
*Untuk masuk ke mode
pemasangan lagi, matikan
daya, lalu tahan & selama
5 detik.

Tahan (2 dtk)

Lainnya

Pilih «JBL Junior 320BT»
untuk memasangkan.
Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android yang menjalankan
6+

SAMBUNGAN BANYAKTITIK
(Maksimum 2 perangkat)

9
JUNIOR 320BT ke aplikasi

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:

(Catu daya:

Berat:

Tipe baterai:

Lama pengisian daya:

ﬁz”l‘lﬁ:ﬁmﬁ:ﬁlﬂm As| Waktu putar musik dengan
BT aktif:

ATUR ULANG KODE PIN

Waktu bicara:
PENGISIAN DAYA R;;:"s';;’:“e"si‘
SETELAN PABRIK .
Tahan (5 dtk) Impedans:
POLA LED Sensitivitas:
BT buna SPL Maksi
BT tersambung Sensitivitas mikrofon:
BT tidak tersambung Versi Bluetooth:
Atur ulang ke pengaturan Versi profil Bluetooth:
pabrik Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Daya baterai lemah Bluetooth:
Mengisi daya Daya pemancar Bluetooth:

Daya terisi penuh

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

JUNIOR 3208T

Driver Dinamis 30 mm/1,18"
5V=1A

122,29/0,269 Ibs

Baterai Litium-ion (500 mAh/3,7V)
< 2jam dari baterai habis

Hingga 50 jam

Hingga 40 jam

20Hz-20kHz

340hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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JUNIOR 3208T

30mm/1.18" CHO[LHE] =
2to|s

SV=1A

122.29/0.2691bs

2|5 ol 2 e 2|
(500mAR/3.7V)

HHE| 2| B AEHof| A 2
AlZtojgt

A|Ch 50A12¢

A|cH 40A12H

20Hz~20kHz

340

80dB SPL@1kHz

81d8

-40dBV/Pa@1kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

: 2.4GHz~2.4835GHz

<10dBm(EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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A

To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour protéger la vie de la batterie, chargez-la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes d'utilisation et des conditions
environnementales.
For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhenger af brugsmenstre og
omgivelser.
Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstandig auf. Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
und i variieren.
lava npootateboete T idpketa {wiig ¢ pmatapiac, goptiote Ty
Tipuw¢ TouhdxioTov pia popd ke 3 prvec. H {wi¢ e pnatapiag
mokiMet avaloya e ™ xpron Kai Tig nepIBaNNOVTIKEC GUVBRKEC.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
Akun kéyttdian turvaamiseksi, lataa tdyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden vélein. Akun kayttoiki vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ymparistdolosuhteiden mukaan.
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HU Az akkumulator élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalabb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a
hasznalattol, és a komyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3

maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is

afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid md det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmanster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploatadji akumulatora, nalezy go tadowac

<o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

PT-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carreque-a totalmente
pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida (il da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condigdes do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

en gang var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil mriinii uzatmak igin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagh olarak degisiklik

gosterebilir.

Yro6bl MPOANUTL CPOK  CnyxGbi  akKyMynATOpa, MOMHOCTbIO

3apsxaiiTe ero no Mexblueii Mepe pas B 3 Mecalla. (pok cnyx6bi

aKKyMyNATOPA 3aBUCAT OT CNI0COGOB WCTIONb30BAHUA W YCIOBHiE

OKpyXaloLLeit cpefbl.
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ID Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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The power delivered by the charger must be
between min 2.5 Watts required by the radio
equipment, and max 5 Watts in order to achieve
the maximum charging speed.

3

La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre 2,5 watts
minimum requis par I'équipement radio et 5 watts maximum afin
datteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

2
=4

Strommen leveret af opladeren skal vaere mellem minimum 2,5 watt,
som krzeves af radioenheden, og maksimalt 5 watt for at opné den
maksimale opladningshastighed.

2

Die vom Ladegerét gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerat bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

H 1oxU¢ mou mapéxel 0 poprioTi¢ MpéMel va Kupaivetal petagh
Touldytotov 2,5 Watt (o Ovtat and Tov pad

Kat péyoto 5 Watt, mpoketpévou va emrevyBei n péyiom taytnta
Qopriong.

La potencia que entrega el cargador debe estar entre el minimo
de 2,5W que requiere el equipo de radio y el maximo de 5 W para
lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

o
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Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintéan 2,5 watin ja enintéan
5 watin valilla, jotta saavutetaan suurin mahdollinen latausnopeus.

A toltd altal leadott teljesitménynek a radioberendezés altal
megkovetelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a
maximlis toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
2,5 watt liggen dat s vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal
5 watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

For & oppna maksimal ladehastighet ma effekten fra laderen vere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og maks. 5 watt.

Moc dostarczana przez fadowarke musi miescic sie w zakresie od
minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i maksymalnie
5W, aby osiagnac maksymalna predkosc fadowania.

Effekten som laddaren levererar maste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppnd
maximal laddningshastighet.

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak icin sarj cihazinin sagladigi giic,

radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile maksimum
5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

FCC/ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific
operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to

blished by the Federal C ommission (USA)/
ISED. i ta SAR limit of 1.6 W/k ged over one gram
of tissue. The highest SAR val I dard during product

certification for use when properly worn on the head.

Renseignements et énoncé sur l'exposition aux RF d'FCC/ISDE
Lappareil est confi limites dexposition aux FCC/ISDE
spécifiées pour les environnements non controlés. Les utilisateurs finaux
doivent suivre des instructions d'utilisation spécifiques pour répondre aux
exigences de conformité en matiere d'exposition aux radiofréquences. Cet
émetteur ne doit pas coexister ou fonctionner conjointement avec toute
autre antenne ou émetteur.

Les appareils portables sont conqus pour répondre aux exigences
dexposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications
Commission / 1SDE des Etats - Unis. Ces exigences établissent une limite SAR
de 1,6 W/ kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus
élevée rapportée conformément a cette norme lorsquelle est correctement
portée surla téte lors de la certification du produit.
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. c E U K

and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER

&W.ﬂm”ﬁ Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
ses accessoires

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | et cordons

ou
MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN se recyclent

INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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